Introduction
 02/08/2024

 Publication
 02/15/2024

 Adoption
 02/22/2024

 Publication
 02/29/2024

ORDINANCE 2024-009

BOROUGH OF HIGH BRIDGE COUNTY OF HUNTERDON STATE OF NEW JERSEY

AMENDING BOROUGH CODE CHAPTER 33, LOCAL ETHICS BOARD

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Local Government Ethics Law does not require that a municipality have a Local Ethics Board;

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Local Finance Board in the Division of Local Government Services in the Department of Community Affairs has jurisdiction to consider ethics complaints arising in a municipality without a Local Ethics Board; and

WHEREAS, the Borough maintains Borough Code 33, Chapter 7, entitled Board of Ethics, which shall be amended to read as follows:

§33-7 Board of Ethics

All signed written ethics complaints filed with the Borough shall be forwarded by the Borough to the New Jersey Local Finance Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of High Bridge, in the County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey to amend the Borough Code as above.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that this Ordinance is effective immediately upon passage.